Logosol Intelligent Servo Drive with Analog Feedback LS-173AF
               Doc # 712173038 / Rev. B, 01/27/2005
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Drive • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com
Features
� Motors supported:
- Brushless 60/120° commutated
- Brush-commutated (DC)
� 14-bit Servo Feedback Input

DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
SERVO DRIVE LAYOUT
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
912173037 LS-173AF-1210 Intelligent Servo Drive with Analog Feedback LS-173AF
12A / 8A / 100V 20KHz PWM
912173038 LS-173AF-2010 Intelligent Servo Drive with Analog Feedback LS-173AF
20A / 12A / 100V 20KHz PWM
230601042 LS-173AF-CN Mating connector kit
Logosol Intelligent Servo Drive with Analog Feedback LS-173AF
         Doc # 712173038 / Rev. B, 01/27/2005
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Drive • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com    4
CONNECTORS AND PINOUT
DIP SW – DIP SWITCH
SW SIGNAL DESCRIPTION FACTORY SETTING
1 T-output Transmit line terminator OFF
2 T-input Receive line terminator OFF
3 CL-D Current limit  OFF
4 CL-C Current limit  ON
5 CL-B Current limit  ON
6 CL-A Current limit  ON
7 SW 7 Control inputs termination
ON – Inputs terminated with 3K3 to GND
OFF – Inputs terminated with 3K3 to +5V
OFF
9 SW 8 RESERVED – Must be ON ON
CN1 – POWER AND MOTOR CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1  POWER (+) 9 to 90VDC 9 to 90VDC power supply, positive terminal
2  POWER GND* Power supply ground
3  POWER GND* Power supply ground
4  MOTOR AC3 (W) or NC
Output to motor
Phase #3 terminal for brushless motors
Not connected for brush motors
5  MOTOR AC2 (V) or DC (-)
Output to motor
Phase #2 terminal for brushless motors
Negative terminal for brush motors
6  MOTOR AC1 (U) or DC (+)
Output to motor
Phase #1 terminal for brushless motors
Positive terminal for brush motors
* POWER GND and GND are electrically connected. Drive Case is isolated from Drive circuitry and can be grounded
externally.
Logosol Intelligent Servo Drive with Analog Feedback LS-173AF
         Doc # 712173038 / Rev. B, 01/27/2005
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Drive • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com    5
CN2 – COMMUTATOR
1 GND* Commutator ground
2 S1 Hall sensor input #1 for brushless motors
3 S2 Hall sensor input #2 for brushless motors
4 S3 Hall sensor input #3 for brushless motors
5 +5V** Commutator power supply
CN3 – FEEDBACK
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 SHIELD GND* Servo potentiometer shield
2 REF Reference output +5V/10mA Max.
3 ADC Feedback input. 0 to +5V / 2MΩ input impedance
4 GND* Feedback GND
CN4 – CONTROL
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 GND* Signal ground
2 STP IN Stop input (disable Power Driver)
3 +5V** Control inputs power supply output +5V
4 LIMIT 1 (REV) Reverse limit input
5 GND* Signal ground
6 LIMIT 2 (FOR) Forward limit input
7 GND* Signal ground
 BRAKE OUT Brake output. Open collector output 48V/0.3A
CN5 – NETWORK OUT (SLAVE)
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 N.C. Not connected